L
:;’

February 4

170 i 1930

land valuation reduced $350, tax
$7.28.

W. 22, f. 1449, 1. 15, E. 5 Ac. of W.
10 Ac. of E. 40 Ac. of N. 60 Ac. of E.
1% of N. W. 1, of Sec. 2, T. 1 S, R.
10 E, lying S. of and adj. Eight Mile
Road, land valuation reduced $350.
tax $7.23.

W. 22, f. 1449, 1. 30, W. 5 Ac. of E.
40 Ac. of N. 60 Ac.of E. 1, of N. W. 1,
of Sec. 2, T. 1 S, R. 10 E,, lying 8. of
and adj. Eight Mile Road, land valu-
ation reduced $350, tax $7.23.

W. 22, f. 1456, 1. 23, E. | of E. % of
N.W.% of NNE. 1 of Sec. 3, T. 1 S,,
R. 10 E, lying S. of and adj. Eight
Mile Road, valuation reduced $520,
tax $10.74.

W. 22, f. 1456, 1. 35, W. 2/3 of E. 3,
of E. %, of N. W. 4 of N. E. 14 of
Sec. 3, T. 1S, R. 10 E,, lying S. of and
adj. Eight Mile Road, land valuation
reduced $1.050, tax $21.69.

W. 22, f. 1457,1. 2, W. 1, of E. 1 of
N.W. 1 of N.E. % of Sec. 3, T. 1 S,,
R. 10 E, lying S. of and adj. Eight
Mile Road, valuation reduced $540,
tax $11.15.

W. 22, . 1457, 1. 10, W. 1, of N. W.
1. of N.E. % of Sec. 3, T.1 S., R. 10
E, lying S. of and adj. Eight Mile
Road ,land valuation reduced $2,100,
tax $43.37.

W. 22, f. 1457, 1. 20, E. 723 ft. of N.
W. % of Sec. 3, T.1 S, R. 10 E, lying
S. of and adj. Eight Mile Road. exc.
W. 221.81 ft. of S. 780.73 ft., valuation
reduced $1,800, tax $37.18.

W. 22, . 1458,1. 2, N. E. 1 of N. E.
1. of Sec. 4, T.1 8, R. 10 E, lying S.
of and adj. Eight Mile Road W. of
and adj. Lahser Road, land valuation
reduced $4,600, tax $95.01.

W. 22, f. 8322, 1. 16, lot 273 of Cap.

No. 373, valuation reduced $100, tax
$2.07.

Adopted as follows:

Yeas—Councilmen Callahan, Casta-

tor, Dingeman, Hall, Kronk, Walters
and the President—?7. )

N ays—None.

From the Board of Water
Commissioners

January 28, 1930.

To the Honorable, the Common
Council:

Gentlemen—We h
to your honorable
ing resolutions for
sions as adopted J

N-1: Consisting of overdue and un-
paid assessments on Water Board As-
sessment Rolls numbered: 535; 536;
541; 543; 546; 551; 555; 559; 563; 576;
580; 581; 584; 585; 587; 589; 590:;
591; 520; 532; 592; 593; 595:; 596;
597; 598; 599; 600 and 513 in accord-
ance with Section 10 of Chapter 21
of the Compiled Ordinances of the
City of Detroit for the year 1926:

Your honorable bod

y is respectfully
requested to declare that g necessity

exists for the payment of the over-

erewith transmit
body, the follow-
water pipe exten-
anuary 28, 1930.

—

due and unpald assessments for the
cost of the work levied as Provideq
by Section 10 of Chapter 21.

Respectfully submittedq,
WM. T. SKRZYCK]J,
President,
D. C. GROBBEL,
Acting Secretary.

By Councilman Callahan:
Resolved, That it be and ig here-

the City of Detroit, necessary to lay
and install In sald City, the follow-
ing described water mains, ang that
a ratable assessment for the cost of
such improvement has been levied
upon all lots or real estate, fronting
upon daid improvement at the speci-
fied rate for each lineal foot and
further that the cost of this improve-
ment shall be charged against the
Water Fund of the City of Detroit.

N-1: Consisting of overdue and un-
paid assessments on Water Board As-
sessment rolls numbered: 535; 536;
541; 543; 546; 551; 555; 559; 563; 5176;
580, 581; 584; 585; 587; 589; 590; 591:
520; 532; 592; 593; 595; 596; 597;
598; 599; 600 and 513; in accordance
with Section 10 of Chapter 21 of the
compiled Ordinances of the City of
Detroit for the year 1926.

Adopted as follows:

Yeas—Councilmen Callahan, Casta-
tor, Dingeman, Hall, Kronk, Walters
and the President—17.

Nays—None.

From the Recorder’s Court

To the Honorable, the Common

Council:

Gentlemen—I respectfully report to
your Honorable Body that a Jury duly
impanelled in the Recorder’s Court,
in the matter of Opening Southamp-
ton Avenue from Cadieux to Univer-
sity Avenue, where not already opened
as a public street and highway; ren-
dered a verdict in favor of said open-
ing Thursday, January 16th, 1930,
which was confirmed by the Court
Tuesday, January 28th, 1930.

In accordance with the statute, I
herewith transmit a certified copy of
sald verdict, and of the judgment of
confirmation. *

Respectfully,
CHAS. W. CASGRAIN,
Clerk.
Accepted and placed on file.

From the Recorder’s Court
To the Honorable, the Common

Council:

Gentlemen—I respectfully repOI;Jugg
your Honorable Body that & J'urs(rJ i |
impanelled in the Recorder’s + the
in the matter of the Petlt;lonM?ml i
City of Detroit, for a site for

pal Buildings to be thereon con-

by declared by Common Council of




